Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	2 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  RECC	ted States Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 102	796672				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Donald W. Wisner, Terry L. Plumert, and John W. Walwood	Name: Track Corp.				
	Internal Address:				
	<u>L</u> o				
Execution Date(s) <u>07-14-04, 07-13-04, and 07-13-04</u>	Street Address: 17024 Taft Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	10,8				
Assignment Merger	City: Spring Lake				
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 49456				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 49436				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
10891379 Additional numbers at	tached? ☐Yes ✔No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1				
Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40				
Internal Address: TIP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third Center	Enclosed				
111 Lyon Street, NW	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Grand Rapids	8. Payment Information				
State: Michigan Zip: 49503-2487	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>(616)</u> 752-2313					
Fax Number: <u>(616) 222-2313</u>	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: ckleinheksel@wnj.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: (Ol VIII	July 14, 2004				
Signature	Date				
Chad E. Kleinheksel  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:					

07/16/2004 WABRHAM1 00000075 230457

01 FC:8021

10891379

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0556

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dona	ld W. Wisner residir	ng at 11629 Garnsey Avenue, G	rand Haven, MI 49417: T	erry L. Plumert,
residing at 15238 Grand Oak, Gr				
49417; (hereinafter referred to as				
TRANSMISSION, for which an			•	•
	en date herewith.			
filed on		as Application Serial No.	•	
WHEREAS,	Track Corp.			•
a corporation of the State of	Michigan		·	
having a place of business at acquiring the entire right, title, a United States and in any and all	nd interest in and to	l, Spring Lake, MI 49456 (hessaid invention and in and to any		
NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable contitle, and interest in and to said it to all Letters Patent which may be continuations, continuations-infor any such application the benefit	nsideration, Assignor nvention in the Unito se granted therefor in part, substitutions, re	ed States and in all foreign cour the United States and in all for enewals, reexaminations, and ex	asfers unto Assignee the intries and the entire right, eign countries and in and the countries and in and the countries and in and the countries are countries and in and the countries are consistent as a consiste	full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all divisions, reissues,
Assignor hereby author of said Letters Patent, when gran and behoof of Assignee, its succ	nted, to Assignee as t	patent office officials in the Ur the owner of the entire right, titl	nited States and in all fore le, and interest in and to the	ign countries to issue all ne same, for the sole use
FURTHER, Assignor a invention, and to testify in any I substitution, renewal, reexamina Patent to be issued to Assignee assigns, to obtain and enforce p	egal proceeding, to sation, and reissue apply, to make all rightful	plications, to execute all necess loaths and generally do everyt	e all divisional, continuation ary assignment papers to hing possible to aid Assi	on, continuation-in-part, cause all of said Letters gnee, its successors and
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I (we) have I	hereunto set my (our) hand(s) or	n the date appearing next	to my (our) signature.
Witness:	•	Investor:	Ulerair	Date: 14 July 04
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Donald W. Wisner		7-13-01
		Terry I. Plumert	0	1 /

PATENT REEL: 015578 FRAME: 0557

51121.87503 1011173-1